B
J
11
J

Form PTO-1595	08-20-	1998	ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)		i ii ii ii i	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 196181 11811 4811 88111 18818 18181	10111 GG(R1 10110 B(I) 16	
To the Honorable Commission of t	100798	086	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ali Salem		Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) : ConAgra, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attach	ched? [] Yes [x] No	Intern	al Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street	Address: 1521 North 16th Street
[x] Assignment	[] Merger		
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name		Omaha State: Nebraska Zip: 68100-2498
Execution Date: August 6, 1998			name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
		والمستعمدة والما	an data of this numbers on by 0% 13000
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application,	ne executio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
document should be mailed	respondence concerning	g 6. Total r	number of applications and patents involved: [_1]
Name: Patrick C. Woolley		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: HAVERSTOCK, GA	RRETT & ROBERTS	• [nclosed
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1	610	[]A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zij	p: <u>63101</u>	8. Depos	it Account number:
9/1998 TSHABAZZ 00000077 09132284		(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
:581 40.00 BP	DO NOT USE		
	DO MOT OUR	IIIO OI A	~~
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document	the foregoing informatio	on is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	erio. La Algoria	19. granden en e	Berther Miller
Patrick C. Woolley Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of re	ages including cover ch	eet attachm	nents, and document: [3]
	nts to be recorded with		

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail No.: EE197609090US

PATENT

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, ALI SALEM, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Omaha, County of Douglass, and State of Nebraska, have invented a new and useful improvement in A METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ATTA FLOUR, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas CONAGRA, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1521 North 16th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68100-2498, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the I etters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ALI SALEM have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said CONAGRA, INC., the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by me on this 6 day of August, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said CONAGRA, INC., as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said CONAGRA, INC., its successors and assigns.

- | -

PATENT REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0793 Signed this 6 day of age 1, 1998.

STATE OF Lanses : SS:
COUNTY OF Atchism :

On this b day of Hugust, 1998, before me personally appeared

Ali Salem to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires: 8 - 1 = -98

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/11/1998

8/22/98